

HB21-1330

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Third Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE McCluskie

- 1 Amend engrossed bill, page 10, line 15, strike "2020-21" and substitute
2 "2021-22".
- 3 Page 19, line 20, after "CHARTER" insert "SCHOOL".
- 4 Page 36, line 15, strike the second "PUBLIC".
- 5 Page 44, line 11, strike "2020-21" and substitute "2021-22".
- 6 Page 44, line 12, strike "\$50,000,000" and substitute "\$49,000,000".
- 7 Page 44, line 18, after the period, add "To implement this act, the
8 department may use this appropriation to implement section 23-3.3-1006,
9 C.R.S."
- 10 Page 44, line 25, after the period, add "To implement this act, the
11 department may use this appropriation to implement the student aid
12 applications completion grant program created in section 23-3.3-1007,
13 C.R.S."
- 14 Page 44, after line 25, insert:
- 15 "(3) For the 2021-22 state fiscal year, \$1,000,000 is appropriated
16 to the department of higher education. This appropriation is from the
17 workers, employers, and workforce centers cash fund created in section
18 24-75-231, C.R.S., and of money the state received from the federal
19 coronavirus state fiscal recovery fund, and is based on an assumption that
20 the department will require an additional 1.0 FTE. To implement this act,
21 the department may use this appropriation for the Colorado re-engaged
22 initiative created in section 23-1-131.5, C.R.S., and the associate degree
23 completion program described in section 23-1-131, C.R.S."
- 24 Page 44, line 27, after "act", insert "and section 23-1-137 (2)(b)(VI) and
25 (3), C.R.S., enacted in section 13 of this act".
- 26 Page 45, line 1, strike "law." and substitute "law, in which case they will
27 take effect on the effective date of this act or one day after the passage of
28 House Bill 21-1264, whichever is later."

** ** ** ** **